

**FOI DOF/2021-0295**

**Request**

IRC265817 – EO2 Team Managers

I wish to submit an FOI request in regards to the above competition.

1. Can you tell me how many internal and how many external people applied for it?
2. How many people passed the tests and have been invited to interview?
3. If you did not pass all three tests if there is a reserve list or chance to be invited to interview again in the future?

**DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1. This information is exempt under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act as it is reasonably accessible to you by other means. In this case, the information is publicly available online at [IRC265817 - Executive Officer 2 - Datasets - Open Data NI](#)
2. The top 900 candidates who passed the tests will be invited to interview.
3. Candidates must pass all three tests to proceed in the competition.